Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended 12/31/2005,2006.2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ] Explanation Provide a schedule that shows adjusted 0 & M expenses

__

Line
No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
1 3
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

___ Account No and Name
601 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees
603 Salaries 8. Wages - Officers. Exec
604 Employee Pensions 8 Benefits
610 Purchased Water
615 Purchased Power
616 Fuel for Purchased Power
618 Chemicals
620 Materials 8 Supplies
631 Contractual Services - Engineering
632 Contractual Services - Accounting
633 Contractual Services Legal
634 Contractual Services - Mgmt Fees
635 Contractual Services - Testing
636 Contractual Services - Other
641 Rental of Building/Real Prop
642 Rental of Equipment
650 Transportation Expenses
656 Insurance -Vehicle
657 Insurance - General Liability
658 Insurance -Workman's Comp
659 Insurance - Other
660 Advertising Expense
666 Reg Comm Exp -Rate Case Amorf
667 Reg Comm Exp -Rate Case Other
670 Bad Debt Expense
675 Miscellaneous Expense

TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES

(2) (3) (4)

2005 2005 2005
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

103,456 0 103,456
3,593 0 3,593

30.228 0 30.228
32.720 0 32.720
36.918 0 36,918

2,659 0 2,659
6,163 0 6.163

11,423 0 11.423
1,677 0 1,677

11,240 0 11,240
(2.071) 2.097 26
58,630 0 58,630
22,219 0 22.219
51.698 0 51,698

2.126 0 2.126
153 0 153

25,081 631 25.712
1,735 0 1,735
3.274 0 3,274
1.719 0 1.719
2.396 0 2,396

309 0 309
0 0 0
0 0 0

6.878 8.082 14,960
7,279 3.174 10,452

421,504 . 13.984 435.488

(5) ( 6 )  (7) ( 8 )

2006 Forecast 2006 2006
Forecast lncr (5)-(4) Adjustments Adjusted

2005-06

93.887 (9.568) 575 94.462
2.853 (740) 0 2.853

29,014 (1.214) 0 29,014
23.651 (9,069) 0 23.651
46,128 9,210 1.655 47.783

7,414 1,250 0 7.414
16,792 5,369 0 16.792
2.999 1,322 0 2.999
9,347 (1.893) 0 9.347

(1 8.660) (1 8.686) 0 (18.660
31.718 (26.912) 0 31.718
26,269 4,049 0 26,269

0 46.708 46.708 (4,990)
1,537 (589) 0 1,537

149 (4) 0 149
10,815 (14.897) 0 10,815

735 (1,000) 0 735
4.481 1,207 0 4.481

[…]

8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

(83,158) 38,865 (44,293) 2.41 5 (41,878) (53,366) (95,244) C-2
0 (1 3,399) (1 3,399) (5,888) (1 9,288) 0 (19,288) C-5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c - 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c -7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-8

(53,366) (1 14,531 ) (83,158) 25,466 (57,693) (3,473) (61,165)

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

Recap Scheds: B-1, B-2

91 printed 1111 712006 4:23 AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12131105
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Scheduie: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 Of3

(1) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) ( 8 )
(2) Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12131 105 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (215,575) 126,079 (89,496) NA NA NA 8-1, B-2
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (28,546) (28,546) NA NA NA c-3

3 Taxable Income (215,575) 97,533 (1 18,043) 0 0 0

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 - NA NA c - 4
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 (34,736) (34,736) NA NA NA c-5
0 (34,736) (34,736) 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (215.575) 132,269 (83,307) 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(1 1,857) 7,275 (4.582) 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income (203,719) 90,258 (113,461) 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(71,302) 31,590 (39,711) 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (71,302) 31,590 (39,711) 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

(11,857) 7,275 (4,582) 0 NA 0
(71,302) 31,590 (39,711) 0 NA 0

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (83,158) 38,865 (44,293) 0 NA 0

I
I
I

92 printed 11/17/2006 4.23 AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12\31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule C-2
Page. 2 of 3
Preparer Jack Schreyer

Explanation. Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31 106 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

[…]

10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
c

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No.

1
2

3
4
5
6

7

- Description

Interest on Long-Ten Debt
Amortization of Debt Premium,

Discount and Expense Net
Interest on Short-Term Debt
Other Interest Expense
Less: AFUDC
ITC Interest Synchronization

Total Used For Tax Calculation

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

0 27,291 27,291 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 1,255 1,255
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 28,546 28,546

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

0 0 0 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0 c -7

0 0 0

I 12 Total

I 13 ITC (from D-I, Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6) I

Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A- I ,  A-2) 1,328,267 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-I) 2.05% 27,291 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-I) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 27,291 0

95 printed 11/17/2006 4:23 AM

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

[…]

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 1 1 I1 7/2006 4:23 AM

~

I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

i
Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

14

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

Tax Depreciation & Amortization 233,742 (163,486) 70,256 0 0 0

Difference 0 (23,710) (23,710) 0 0 0

Book Depreciation &Amortization 233,742 (139,776) 93,966 NA NA NA B-13,14

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 0 12,684 12,684 0 0 0
Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (34,736) (34,736) 0 0 0

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (1,910) (1,910) 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (32,826) (32,826) 0 0 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 (1 1,489) (1 1,489) 0 0 0

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 (13,399) (13,399) 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

99 printed 11/17/2006 4:23 AM

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2Of3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 70,256 33,856 104,112 0 0 0

3 Difference (23,710) (1,290) (25,000) 0 0 0

5 BadDebt 12,684 (12,684) 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (34,736) (15,264) (50,000) 0 0 0

2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 93,966 35,146 129,112 NA NA NA B-13,14

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(1 3 1  0) (840) (2,750) 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes (32,826) (14,424) (47,250) 0 0 0

13 Federal Deferred Taxes (11,489) (5,049) (16,538) 0 0 0
12 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) (13,399) (5,888) (19,288) 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-I ,  C-2

100 printed 11/17/2006 4:23 AM

107

~

I

I

1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Deferred Income Tax ExDense Florida Public Service Commission

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5
Page: 3 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 104,112 22,120 126,232 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation &Amortization 129,112 22,120 151,232 NA NA NA B-13,14

3 Difference (25,000) 0 (25,000) 0 0 0

5 BadDebt 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (50,000) 0 (50,000) 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(2,750) 0 (2,750) 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes (47,250) 0 (47,250) 0 0 0

13  Federal Deferred Taxes (16,538) 0 (16,538) 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) (19,288) 0 (19,288) 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 4:23 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) ( 7 )  (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. __

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 2,700 2,700
2 2004 1,233 (94,850) (93,617)
3 2005 24,036 144,050 168,086
4 2006 22,656 135,780 158,436
5 2007 21,276 12731 0 1 48,786

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

102

0 2,700 2,700
1,233 (94,850) (93,617)

24,036 144,050 168,086
22,656 135,780 158,436
21,276 127,510 148,786

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

printed 1 1 /I 7/2006 4:23 AM

I 0 9

,

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending

[…]

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

23 Total Rate Base NA 0 0

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A-I
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A- 2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 1 111 712006 4:23 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 11/17/2006 4:23 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X ]

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 475,438 0 475.438 233,280 708,717 B -4
2 Other Revenues 5,400 0 5,400 0 5,400 B-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 480,838 0 480,838 233,280 71 4,117

4 Operation & Maintenance 435,488 0 435,488 3,445 438,933 8-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 93,966 0 93,966 93,966 8-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 40,881 0 40,881 10,491 51,371 8-1 5
8 Provision for Income Taxes (57,693) 0 (57,693) 96,769 39,077 c- 1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 512,642 0 512,642 110,705 623,347

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (31,804) 0 (31,804) 122,574 90,770

12 RATE OF RETURN -2.39% 6.83%
11 RATEBASE 1.328.267 0 1,328,267 1,328,267 A- 1

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 8-4
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 8-4
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA
17 Depreciation. net of ClAC Amort. NA
18 Amortization NA
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA

0 0 0 0 8-6
0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0 0 8-15

0 8-14

20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c-I
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0 0 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA

165

A
4
00

printed 1 1 /I  7/2006 4:23 AM

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim